
Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 

Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 1 of 3

Dewitt Spain Airport Apron Rehabilitation – Construction  

MSCAA Project No. 20-1440-01 

 

Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority (“Authority”) 

 

Addendum No. 1 

To 

Request for Bids 20-1440-01 

For 

Dewitt Spain Airport Apron Rehabilitation - Construction 

 

Issue Date:  January 23, 2025 

 

RECITALS 

 
 WHEREAS, The Authority issued a certain Request for Bids, MSCAA Project 20-1440-01 Dewitt Spain 

Airport Apron Rehabilitation – Construction, issued on 2/23/25 (the “RFB”); and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Authority now wishes to amend certain of the Specifications and Drawings set forth in 

the RFB; 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and conditions set forth in the RFB: 

 

CLARIFICATIONS: 

 

1. After consideration of the complexity of integrating the FDR and variable depth P-208 

crushed aggregate base course, a modification to the design is being made to simplify 

construction and related testing.  This change is being made so that ASTM D6938 

nuclear gauge testing procedures would be useable over the entire site, whereas it may 

have resulted in poor compaction test results where the P-208 fill was less than 6 inches.  

The design pulverizes the existing asphalt and cement treated soil base course (top 6”) in 

the areas noted as FDR.  The design then follows with cement stabilization in areas of 

minor grade change, and uses more traditional reconstruction methods with a uniform P-

208 base course in areas of moderate grade change. 
 

SPECIFICATION ATTACHMENTS: The following specification has been included with this Addendum. 

 

1. Replace P-101 pages 2 through 4 with Addendum No. 1 P-101 pages 2 through 4 

attached to this addendum.  (Revised disposal of millings from onsite to offsite) 

2. Replace P-152 pages 1 through 8 with Addendum No. 1 P-152 pages 1 through 8 

attached to this addendum.  (Revised measurement and basis of payment to add 

unclassified excavation and subgrade preparation) 

3. Replace P-207 pages 1 through 8 with Addendum No. 1 P-207 pages 1 through 8 

attached to this addendum.  (Revised several portions of the specification as noted) 

4. Replace P-208 pages 1 through 7 with Addendum No. 1 P-208 pages 1 through 7 

attached to this addendum. (Revised measurement and basis of payment) 

5. Replace TS-131 pages 1 through 2 with Addendum No. 1 TS-131 pages 1 through 2 

attached to this addendum.  (Revised survey requirements) 

6. Replace Section 00405 pages 3 and 4 (Unit Price Schedule – Base Bid) with Addendum 

No. 1 Section 00405 pages 3 and 4 attached to this addendum. 
 



Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 

Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 2 of 3

Dewitt Spain Airport Apron Rehabilitation – Construction  

MSCAA Project No. 20-1440-01 

DRAWING ATTACHMENTS: The following drawing sheets have been added or modified and included with this 

Addendum.  

 

1. Replace Index & Summary of Quantities G0.1 with G0.1 attached to this addendum.  

(Revised Summary of Quantities and added sheet to the Index) 

2. Replace Phasing Plan – Phases 0 & 1 C1.00 with C1.00 attached to this addendum (make 

change in the Drawings and CSPP).  (Removed asphalt millings stockpile area) 

3. Replace Milling & FDR Plan C4.00 with C4.00 attached to this addendum.  (Revised 

Note 4 regarding asphalt millings) 

4. Replace Paving Plan C4.01 with C4.01 attached to this addendum.  (Revised notes, added 

a typical section, revised typical section limits, and added a cross section cut line) 

5. Replace Typical Sections C4.02 with C4.02 attached to this addendum.  (Revised Typical 

Sections and Added a Typical Section) 

6. Add Sheet AD1.00 Typical Cross Section.  (Added a cross section to clarify typical 

section limits and requirements across the project site) 
 

INFORMATIONAL ATTACHMENTS:  There are no informational attachments. 

 

 

This addendum must be signed, to acknowledge receipt, and dated by the respondent and returned to the Authority 

as part of the respondents RFB response.  Failure to do so may be grounds for disqualification of the response.  The 

signed addendum, acknowledging receipt of Addendum No. 1 by the respondent, must be included in the response 

packet, immediately following the signed RFB. 

 

In the event of conflict between the Specifications of the RFB and the Specifications of this Addendum, the 

Specifications of this Addendum shall prevail. 

 

 



Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 

Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 3 of 3

Dewitt Spain Airport Apron Rehabilitation – Construction  

MSCAA Project No. 20-1440-01 

 

WITNESS the signature of the respective party by their duly authorized officer on the day and year herein written. 

 

 

              

Company Name      Signature   

 

 

 

       Date:       


